University of Montana ScholarWorks at University of Montana

Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present

ASUM Student Government

Spring 2013

SB99-12/13: Amending Bylaws

Sean Schilke

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum_resolutions Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

Schilke, Sean, "SB99-12/13: Amending Bylaws" (2013). *Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present*. 136. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum_resolutions/136

This Institutional Document is brought to you for free and open access by the ASUM Student Government at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.

	dents of The University of Montana tion Amending Bylaws
KCSOIU	May 8, 2013
	SB99-12/13
Authored by:	Sean Schilke, ASUM Senator
Sponsored by: 1	Nicole Watkins, ASUM Senator
	of The University of Montana (ASUM) have a vested
interest in timely action;	
Whereas, ASUM should update its b	oy-laws and policies to suit a changing organization;
Therefore, Let It De Deselved that a	subsection shall be added Article IV. Section 1
	subsection shall be added Article IV, Section 1,
Subsection J of ASUM Bylaws which	in shall state:
I The ASUM President in consultat	tion with the Vice President, may appoint committee
	e between the last meeting of the Spring Semester
and the first meeting of the Fall Sem	
and the first meeting of the Pair Sem	
Passed by Committee:	. 2013
	, = • = •
Passed by ASUM Senate:	, 2013
Damara Simpson,	Bryn Hagfors,
Relations and Affairs Chair	Chair of the Senate